issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and that the adjustments for
all applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts have been made. Once these actions are
complete, this docket should be closed administratively.

-46-

I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Docket No. 140158-WS
Date: June 4, 2015

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 06/30/14

Description

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Less: Non-used and Useful Components

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: CIAC

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC ·

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances for Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

TestY ear Utility
Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$3,722,490 $38,451

25,450 0

0 (83,999)

0 0

(695,456) 17,280

(841,545) 0

469,066 0

0 (849,440)

0 78,581

0 0

0 38,268

$2~680~005 ($26QI852l

-47-

Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No.140158-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff
TestY ear Adjust- Adjusted
Per Utility ments Test Year

$3,760,941 $4,342 $3,765,283

25,450 0 25,450

(83,999) (92,788) (176,787)

0 0 0

(678,176) (31,165) (709,341)

(841,545) (500) (842,045)

469,066 0 469,066

(849,440) 40,399 (809,041)

78,581 (3,937) 74,644

0 0 0

38,268 338 38,606

$112121146 ($83.311) $1.835.835

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Docket No. 140158-WS
Date: June 4, 2015

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 06/30/14

Description

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Less: Non-used and Useful Components

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: CIAC

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances for Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

TestY ear Utility
Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$385,287 $0

2,200 0

0 (7,174)

0 0

(282,952) 0

(285,550) 0

240,663 0

0 (21,078)

0 4,569

0 0

- -
0 9,495

$52!648 ($1~.188}

-48-

Schedule No. 1-B

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 140158-WS

Adjusted Staff Staff
Test Year Adjust- Adjuste.d
Per Utility ments TestY ear

$385,287 $52 $385,339

2,200 0 2,200

(7,174) (135) (7,309)

0 0 0

(282,952) (6,024) (288,976)

(285,550) 0 (285,550)

240,663 0 240,663

(21 ,078) 6,048 (15,030)

4,569 (3,182) 1,387

0 0 0

9,495 (63) 9,432

$~5.~60 ($3130~} $~2~156

Docket No. 140158-WS
Date: June 4, 2015

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 06/30/14

Explanation

Plant In Service
1. Per Audit Finding 1
2. Per Audit Finding 3- Additional Items
3. Retirement on meter replacements to Acct. No. 334
4. Retirement on additional item added to Acct. No. 310.2

Total

Non-used and Usefill
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

Accumulated Depreciation
1. Per Audit Finding 1
2. Per Audit Finding 2
3. Depreciation Pro-Forma Audit Items
4. Retirement on meter replacements to Acct. No. 334